South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 02, 2024, 04:12:28 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4493 (Rat #0405, Act #0363 of 1994) General Bill, By J.J. Bailey, R.S. Corning, J.T. McElveen, Quinn and Scott
Similar (S 0976)

A Bill to amend Section 37-4-203, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to consumer credit
insurance, filing and approval of rates and forms, and credit life insurance premiums, so as to increase the minimum charge,
and decrease the rate charged for credit life insurance in certain categories; to amend Section 37-2-202, as amended, relating
to credit sales, maximum charges, and additional charges, so as to reference more than one consumer in the case of joint
consumer credit insurance; and to amend Section 37-3-202, as amended, relating to loans, maximum charges, and additional
charges, so as to reference more than one debtor in the case of joint consumer credit insurance.-amended title

01/13/94
01/13/94
03/23/94
04/06/94
04/06/94
04/07/94
04/12/94
04/12/94
04/12/94
04/13/94
04/14/94
04/27/94
05/02/94
05/02/94
05/10/94
05/10/94

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-269

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-269
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
Amended HJ-36

Read second time HJ-37

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-13

Recalled from Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-32

Read second time SJ-29

Read third time and enrolled SJ-41

Ratified R 405

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/01/95

Act No. 363

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



