South Carolina Legislature

May 02, 2024, 04:12:28 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4493 (Rat #0405, Act #0363 of 1994) General Bill, By J.J. Bailey, R.S. Corning, J.T. McElveen, Quinn and Scott Similar (S 0976)

A Bill to amend Section 37-4-203, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to consumer credit insurance, filing and approval of rates and forms, and credit life insurance premiums, so as to increase the minimum charge, and decrease the rate charged for credit life insurance in certain categories; to amend Section 37-2-202, as amended, relating to credit sales, maximum charges, and additional charges, so as to reference more than one consumer in the case of joint consumer credit insurance; and to amend Section 37-3-202, as amended, relating to loans, maximum charges, and additional charges, so as to reference more than one debtor in the case of joint consumer credit insurance.-amended title

01/13/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-269
01/13/94	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-269
03/23/94	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
04/06/94	House	Amended HJ-36
04/06/94	House	Read second time HJ-37
04/07/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9
04/12/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
04/12/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-13
04/12/94	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-32
04/13/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-29
04/14/94	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-41
04/27/94		Ratified R 405
05/02/94		Signed By Governor
05/02/94		Effective date 01/01/95
05/10/94		Act No. 363
05/10/94		Copies available